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Gregory J. Walch (Nev. Bar No. 4780) 

Dana R. Walsh (Nev. Bar No. 10228) 

Southern Nevada Water Authority 

1001 South Valley View Blvd. (MS #480) 

Las Vegas, Nevada  89153 

Tel.:  (702) 258-7166  

Fax:  (702) 875-7002 

greg.walch@lvvwd.com 

dana.walsh@lvvwd.com  

 

Murray D. Feldman (Idaho Bar No. 4097)  

Craig D. Galli (Utah Bar No. 5072) 

Hadassah M. Reimer (Wyo. Bar No. 6-3825) 

Holland & Hart LLP 

800 W. Main Street, Ste. 1750 

Boise, Idaho 83702 

Tel. (Feldman):  (208) 342-5000 

Tel. (Galli):  (801) 799-5842 

Tel. (Reimer):  (307) 739-9741 

Fax:  (208) 343-8869 

mfeldman@hollandhart.com 

cgalli@hollandhart.com 

hmreimer@hollandhart.com 

 

Attorneys for Intervenor 

Southern Nevada Water Authority 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

 

CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

U.S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, 

and U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE 

INTERIOR,  

Defendants, 

and 

SOUTHERN NEVADA WATER 

AUTHORITY, 

Defendant-Intervenor. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

Case No. 2:14-cv-00226-APG-VCF 

(consolidated with No. 2:14-cv-00228-APG-

VCF) 

 

 

DEFENDANT-INTERVENOR 

SOUTHERN NEVADA WATER 

AUTHORITY’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 
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Please take notice that Defendant-Intervenor Southern Nevada Water Authority hereby 

appeals to the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the District Court’s August 23, 

2017 Order Granting in Part and Denying in Part the Parties’ Motions for Summary Judgment 

(ECF No. 136) in these consolidated cases, Center for Biological Diversity v. U.S. Bureau of 

Land Management, No. 2:14-cv-226-APG-VCF, and White Pine County v. U.S. Bureau of Land 

Management, No. 2:14-cv-228-APG-VCF. 

 

Respectfully submitted this 2d day of November, 2017. 

 

By:  /s/ Murray D. Feldman  

Gregory J. Walch (Nev. Bar No. 4780) 

Dana R. Walsh (Nev. Bar No. 10228) 

Southern Nevada Water Authority 

1001 South Valley View Blvd. (MS #480) 

Las Vegas, Nevada  89153 

Tel.:  (702) 258-7166  

Fax:  (702) 875-7002 

greg.walch@lvvwd.com 

dana.walsh@lvvwd.com  

 

Murray D. Feldman (Idaho Bar No. 4097) 

(admitted pro hac vice) 

Craig D. Galliu (Utah Bar No. 5072) 

(admitted pro hac vice) 

Hadassah M. Reimer (Wyo. Bar No. 6-3825) 

(admitted pro hac vice) 

Holland & Hart LLP 

800 W. Main Street, Ste. 1750 

Boise, Idaho 83702 

Tel. (Feldman):  (208) 342-5000 

Tel. (Galli):  (801) 799-5842 

Tel. (Reimer):  (307) 739-9741 

Fax:  (208) 343-8869 

mfeldman@hollandhart.com 

cgalli@hollandhart.com 

hmreimer@hollandhart.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendant-Intervenor 

Southern Nevada Water Authority 
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Certificate of Service 

 

 I hereby certify that on November 2, 2017, I caused a true and correct copy of the 

DEFENDANT-INTERVENOR SNWA’S NOTICE OF APPEAL to be served in the 

following manner: 

 

ELECTRONIC SERVICE:  Pursuant to LR 5-4 and Special Order 109 of the United 

States District Court for the District of Nevada, the above-referenced documents were 

electronically filed and served through the Notice of Electronic Filing automatically generated by 

the Court to the following: 

 

Julie Cavanaugh-Bill  

Attorney & Counselor at Law 

Cavanaugh-Bill Law Offices, LLC 

julie@cblawoffices.org 

 

Marc D. Fink 

Center for Biological Diversity 

mfink@biologicaldiversity.org  

Simeon Herskovits 

Advocates for the Community and 

Environment 

simeon@communityandenvironment.net  

 

Michael A. Wheable 

White Pine County  

MWheable@whitepinecountynv.gov  

Luther L. Hajek 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Environment and Natural Resources Division 

Luke.Hajek@usdoj.gov  

 

Rovianne Amber Leigh 

Berkey Williams LLP 

rleigh@berkeywilliams.com  

 

Paul C. Echo Hawk 

Echo Hawk Law Office 

paulechohawk@gmail.com 

 

Curtis Gene Berkey 

Berkey Williams LLP 

cberkey@berkeywilliams.com  

   

 

Scott Wayne Williams 

Berkey Williams LLP 

swilliams@berkeywilliams.com 

 

Stacey Bosshardt 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Environment and Natural Resources Division 

Stacey.Bosshardt@usdoj.gov 

 

Case 2:14-cv-00226-APG-VCF   Document 143   Filed 11/02/17   Page 3 of 4



 

 

SNWA’S NOTICE OF APPEAL - 3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Kelly C. Brown 

White Pine County District Attorney 

kbrown@kbnvlaw.com 

 

Blaine T. Welsh 

blaine.welsh@usdoi.gov 

Iris Thornton 

Advocates for Community and Environment 

iris@communityandenvironment.net 

Curtis Gene Berkey 

Berkey Williams LLP 

cberkey@berkeywilliams.com 

 

Rovianne Amber Leigh 

Berkey Williams LLP 

rleigh@berkeywilliams.com 

 

Scott Wayne Williams 

Berkey Williams LLP 

swilliams@berkeywilliams.com 

 

 

by:     /s/ Murray D. Feldman  
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Case 2:14-cv-00226-APG-VCF   Document 143   Filed 11/02/17   Page 4 of 4


